
OMC School Calendar
2024- 2025

(Dates and times are subject to change)
Tuesday August 27 Faculty Professional Development
Wednesday August 28 Faculty Professional Development

New Family Welcome Celebration
Thursday August 29 Faculty Retreat Day

Tuesday September 3 Faculty Organizational Day -No School for Students
Ice Cream Social/Welcome Back 6PM

Wednesday September 4 Opening of School for Students and First Trimester Begins
Grades 1-8 - 12PM Dismissal - NO CARES (bring snack)
Kindergarten Orientation for Parents-10AM

Thursday September 5 Grades K to 8 - 12PM Dismissal - NO CARES
Friday September 6 Grades K to 8- 12PM Dismissal-Faculty Meeting-NO CARES

Pre-K Orientation: 3’s 9:00-9:45AM - 4’s 10:45-11:30AM
Monday September 9 Pre-K 12PM Dismissal

CARES Begins Today
Back to School Night - Grades 1-4 - 5:30PM

Tuesday September 10 Pre-K 12PM Dismissal
Wednesday September 11 Pre-K 12PM Dismissal

Back to School Night - Grades 5-8 - 5:30PM
Thursday September 12 Pre-K 12PM Dismissal
Friday September 13 Pre-K 12PM Dismissal
Monday September 16 Full Day of School Pre-K Begins
Friday September 20 Grandparents/Special Persons Day
Mon.-Fri. September 23-27 Neumann Scholarship Test/AOP High School Placement Testing
Wednesday September 25 Faculty Meeting 3PM
Monday September 30 School Picture Day

Friday October 11 Mass 10AM - Grubber Auditorium
Picture Retake Day & Class Photos

Monday October 14 NO School for Students - Faculty Professional Development
Wednesday October 16 Parents’ Sacrament Forum 7PM - OMC Church
Wednesday October 23 Faculty Meeting 3PM
Friday October 25 Progress Reports Distributed
Saturday October 26 Trunk-or-Treat
Wednesday October 30 12PM Dismissal - Parent-Teacher Conferences 1PM-7PM
Thursday October 31 NO School for Students - Parent-Teacher Conferences 8AM-12PM



November Teaching of Safe Environment Lessons
Friday November 1 All Saints Day - Holy Day of Obligation - NO School
Tuesday November 5 Mass 10AM - Grubber Auditorium
Saturday November 9 Bag Bingo - 6PM at IHM
Wednesday November 20 Faculty Meeting 3PM
Thursday November 21 CHC Women’s Basketball Day & Game 12:30-2PM
Tuesday November 26 12PM Dismissal - Thanksgiving Holiday Begins - NO CARES

Service Project 1PM

Monday December 2 Classes Resume
Tuesday December 3 Mass 10AM - Grubber Auditorium
Friday December 6 End of First Trimester
Monday December 9 Second Trimester Begins
Tue.-Thu. December 10-12 Elf Shop
Friday December 13 Report Cards Issued
Thursday December 19 Christmas Concert & Nativity 6PM - OMC Church
Friday December 20 12PM Dismissal - NO CARES - Christmas Holiday Begins

Monday January 6 Classes Resume
Cereal Box Collection Begins

Wednesday January 15 Faculty Meeting 3PM
Monday January 20 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day – NO School

MLK Day of Service
Friday January 24 Mass 10AM - Grubber Auditorium

Cereal Box Challenge
Jan. 26 to Feb. 1 Catholic Schools Week

Saturday February 8 OMC Trivia Night - 6PM at IHM
Tuesday February 11 Mass 10AM - Grubber Auditorium
Wednesday February 12 Faculty Meeting 3PM
Friday February 14 Progress Reports Distributed
Monday February 17 President’s Day - NO School
Saturday February 22 Reconciliation Retreat & 1st Reconciliation Service 9-12 - OMC

Mon.-Fri. March 3-7 Read Across America Week
Scholastic Book Fair

Wednesday March 5 Ash Wednesday - Mass 10AM - Grubber Auditorium
Friday March 7 School Musical (Godspell) 7PM @ Venice Island
Saturday March 8 School Musical (Godspell) 7PM @ Venice Island
Wednesday March 12 Faculty Meeting 3PM
Friday March 14 End of Second Trimester
Monday March 17 Third Trimester Begins
Thursday March 20 Universal 7th Grade High School Visitation Day
Friday March 21 Report Cards Issued
Fri.-Fri. March 21-28 Terra Nova Testing - Grades 2-7



April Teaching of Safe Environment Lessons
Saturday April 5 Confirmation 11AM - OMC Church
Wednesday April 9 Faculty Meeting 3PM
Saturday April 12 Communion Retreat 9-12 - OMC
Wednesday April 16 12PM Dismissal - NO CARES
Thursday April 17 Holy Thursday –NO School
Friday April 18 Good Friday –NO School
Monday April 21 Easter Monday –NO School
Tuesday April 22 Easter Holiday - NO School - Move-in to OMC
Wednesday April 23 Easter Holiday - NO School - Move-in to OMC

OMC Open House at New Building 6PM
Thursday April 24 Classes Resume at OMC!
Friday April 25 Progress Reports Distributed

Walk-a-Thon

Saturday May 3 1st Holy Communion - 11AM
Wednesday May 7 Faculty Meeting 3PM
Friday May 9 May Procession
Saturday May 10 OMC Auction & Night of Recognition - 7PM at CHC
Thursday May 15 Spring Concert & Art Show 6PM - OMC Church
Wednesday May 21 Reading Olympics – Tentative
Friday May 23 12PM Dismissal - NO CARES
Monday May 26 Memorial Day - NO School
Tuesday May 27 School Holiday - NO School
Thursday May 29 Solemnity of the Ascension of the Lord – Holy Day of Obligation

Mass 10AM
Fri.-Fri. May 30 - June 6 Period of End-of-Year Assessments

Wednesday June 4 Faculty Meeting 3PM
Thursday June 5 PreK “Move-Up” - 9AM
Friday June 6 Kindergarten Graduation - 9AM

Last Day of CARES
Monday June 9 Spirit Day - 12PM Dismissal

8th Grade Picnic - 4PM-6PM
Tuesday June 10 12PM Dismissal - Grades 1-7
Wednesday June 11 12PM Dismissal - Grades 1-7

8th Grade Graduation - 6PM
Thursday June 12 12PM Dismissal - Grades 1-7

Talent Show - 9AM
Friday June 13 10AM Dismissal - LAST DAY OF SCHOOL

End of Third Trimester
Mass 9AM
11AM Faculty Meeting - Location TBD



The 2024-2025 calendar includes: 184 days
Instructional day 180 days
Professional Development 2 days
Retreat Day 1 day
Optional Holidays 1 days
Total 184 days


